COMPDYN 2015
5th ECCOMAS Thematic Conference on
Computational Methods in Structural Dynamics and Earthquake Engineering
M. Papadrakakis, V. Papadopoulos, V. Plevris (eds.)
Crete Island, Greece, 25–27 May 2015
SEISMIC PERFORMANCE OF INDUSTRIAL PRESSURE VESSELS:
PARAMETRIC INVESTIGATIONS OF SIMPLIFIED MODELING
APPROACHES FOR VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT

tcolumn
[mm]
D
[mm]
Section
Class
dultimate [m]
Difference
[%]
With
internal
pressure
Without
internal
pressure
T25D0750 42 25 750 1 1.072 1.405 31.1
T25D0867 42 25 867  1.562 1.834 17.4
T25D0984 42 25 984  1.606 1.971 22.7
T25D1100 42 25 1100 2 0.536 0.558 4.1
T25D1183 42 25 1183  0.966 1.499 55.2
T25D1267 42 25 1267  0.898 1.289 43.6
T25D1350 42 25 1350 3 0.711 0.972 36.7
T30D0930 42 30 930 1 2.158 2.493 15.5
T30D1057 42 30 1057  1.627 2.235 37.4
T30D1184 42 30 1184  1.335 1.930 44.6
T30D1310 42 30 1310 2 1.179 1.679 42.4
T30D1433 42 30 1433  0.913 1.360 48.9
T30D1557 42 30 1557  0.889 1.378 55.1
T30D1680 42 30 1680 3 0.716 1.037 44.9
Table 3: Effect of internal pressure – Comparison of ultimate displacements of new models based on EB2 –
Shell thickness 42mm.
0
1000